## TOWN OF LINCOLNVILLE SPECIAL TOWN MEETING WARRANT

**TO:** Karen Secotte, a resident of the Town of Lincolnville in the County of Waldo:

## **GREETINGS:**

In the name of the State of Maine, you are hereby required to notify and warn the inhabitants of the Town of Lincolnville in said County and State, qualified by law to vote in Town affairs, to appear in the Walsh Common of the Lincolnville Central School, 523 Hope Road in Lincolnville, Maine on Monday, February 12, 2018 at 6:00 PM, then and there to act upon the following articles:

- **ARTICLE 1**. To elect a Moderator to preside at said meeting.
- ARTICLE 2. To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Board of Selectmen to enter into an agreement with the Lincolnville Sewer District for the Town to contribute \$19,000 per year for ten years to help fund capital improvement upgrades to Lincolnville Sewer District's wastewater treatment facility, collection system and pump station at Lincolnville Beach, said agreement in substantially the same form as shown on the attached.

(A copy of the proposed agreement is posted together with this warrant and is hereby incorporated into this warrant by reference. A copy of the proposed agreement is on file at the Town Clerk's office and is available for public inspection. Copies will also be available at the Town Meeting).

BOARD OF SELECTMEN RECOMMENDS
BUDGET COMMITTEE RECOMMENDS

APPROVAL APPROVAL

The Registrar of Voters will hold office hours while the polls are open to correct any error in or change a name or address on the voting list, to accept the registration of any person eligible to vote and accept new enrollments.

Ladleah Dunn, Chairman	Keryn Laite, Jr., Vice Chairman
David Barrows	Joshua Gerritsen
	A True Copy, ATTEST
	David B. Kinney, Town Clerk

Given under our hands at said Lincolnville, Maine, this 29<sup>nd</sup> day of January, 2018.

## OFFICER'S RETURN FOR SPECIAL TOWN MEETING

WALDO, ss. STATE OF MAINE

the Special Town Meeting, February 12, 20 Meeting Warrant at the following locations	18, by : Linco Drake (	e Town of Lincolnville of the time and place of posting an attested copy of the Special Town Inville Town Office, Beach and Center Post Corner Store, Western Auto, and Mike's Align in the Town of Lincolnville, on
, 2018, which is at least seven (7) da		
Dated at Lincolnville, Maine this	day	of January, 2018.
	By:	
		Karen Secotte Resident of the Town of Lincolnville
A TRUE COPY, ATTEST		
David B. Kinney, Town Clerk		Date